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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 58—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. I No.
B.P. MFN. | Gen. | Ref, From To*
85.04.01 | Accumulators, lead acid, of the following types: Free 20% 50% 58 1/7/69 30/6/72
(a) With overall height exceeding 21% in. Aul 209,
(b) With cases composed of materials other than hardened Can 20%,
vulcanised rubber and with a capacity in excess of
1,210 ampere hours
(¢) Unspillable and semi-unspillable, specially designed
for use in aircraft
(d) Exide Ironclad series XVF, XVFA, THZ; D.P.
Kathanode series NSD, NED; Exide diesel
starting series KFA, KFB, KFC, IMFC, MFD,
FMX; D.P. Kathanode diesel starting series
RSKA, RSKB, RK
85.23.06 || Wires and cables, as may be approved, etc.: Free 20% 25%
85.23.08 Approved:
85.23.11 Cables, thermocouple extension and compensating .. 58 1/7/67 | 31/12/73

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continua-
tion of an approval is desired for a further period, formal applications should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of

expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

38.19.99
48.07.91
84.11.09
85.23.06
85.23.08

85.23.11

Lead stearate . . . in di-octyl-phthalate
Paperboard, printing and writing
Pumps, vacuum
IWn'es and cables, as may be approved etc.:
J ... Cables, thermocouple .
. . thermoplastic insulated
Wires and cables, as may be approved, etc.:
. Cables, thermocouple . . . compensating

50
31

54

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs,

NoTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Tariff Notice No. 1969]52—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Rates of Duty ] Part Effective
Appn| Tariff Goods I List
No. Item Ref. | No. ]
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. From To
I
4381 | 34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk | Free I 10%  10.8 1/7/67 ! 30/6/69
and not being soap or containing soap— | .
Vanodine {
34.02.00 | Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk | Free Free 10.8
and not being soaps or contammg soap— |
5360 Cremophor EL . . .. 28 | 1/7/67 | 30/6/69
5359 Mersolat H . 1 27 1/7/67 | 30/6/69
4380 Triton QS-15 . 27 1/7/67 | 30/6/69
5230 | 38.19.99 | Paraffins, chlormated in hquld form’ Free ! 20% ! 10.8 .. 1 1/7/67 | 31/12/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 June 1969, Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



